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1999  WISCONSIN  ACT  130
AN ACT to amend 36.27 (3m) (b) and 38.24 (5) (b) 1. and 2.; and to create 36.27 (3m) (a) 1g. and 38.24 (5) (a) 1j.

of the statutes; relating to:  tuition remission for children and surviving spouses of ambulance drivers and emergency
medical services personnel killed in the line of duty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1.  36.27 (3m) (a) 1g. of the statutes is
created to read:

36.27 (3m) (a) 1g.  “Emergency medical services
technician” means an individual under s. 146.50 (1) (e),
(f), (g), (h) or (hm).

SECTION 2.  36.27 (3m) (b) of the statutes is amended
to read:

36.27 (3m) (b) 1.  The child of a an ambulance driver,
correctional officer, fire fighter, emergency medical ser-
vices technician or law enforcement officer who was
killed in the line of duty in this state.  The student must
be the child of a an ambulance driver, correctional officer,
fire fighter, emergency medical services technician or
law enforcement officer who was so killed when the child
was under the age of 21 or before the child was born.

2.  The surviving spouse of a an ambulance driver,
correctional officer, fire fighter, emergency medical ser-

vices technician or law enforcement officer who was
killed in the line of duty in this state.

SECTION 3.  38.24 (5) (a) 1j. of the statutes is created
to read:

38.24 (5) (a) 1j.  “Emergency medical services tech-
nician” means an individual under s. 146.50 (1) (e), (f),
(g), (h) or (hm).

SECTION 4.  38.24 (5) (b) 1. and 2. of the statutes are
amended to read:

38.24 (5) (b) 1.  The child of a an ambulance driver,
correctional officer, fire fighter, emergency medical ser-
vices technician or law enforcement officer who was
killed in the line of duty in this state.  The student must
be the child of a an ambulance driver, correctional officer,
fire fighter, emergency medical services technician or
law enforcement officer who was so killed when the child
was under the age of 21 or before the child was born.

2.  The surviving spouse of a an ambulance driver,
correctional officer, fire fighter, emergency medical ser-
vices technician or law enforcement officer who was
killed in the line of duty in this state.

*   Section 991.11,  WISCONSIN STATUTES 1997−98: Effective date of acts.  “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over
the governor’s partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication
as designated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].


